## 505010878 07/19/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5057626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL MALONEY	07/17/2018

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CANYON INDUSTRIES, INC.
Street Address:	5500 BLUE HERON LANE
City:	DEMING
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98244

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62333474
PCT Number:	US2016035252
Patent Number:	6824347
Patent Number:	8143742

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (206)708-7705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 206-708-7705

Email: tracy@janewaypatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: JANEWAY PATENT LAW PLLC
Address Line 1: 2208 NW MARKET ST., SUITE 506
Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98107

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3.099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. JANEWAY
SIGNATURE:	/John M. Janeway/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment of Rights Maloney to Canyon 7-17-2018#page1.tif source=Assignment of Rights Maloney to Canyon 7-17-2018#page2.tif source=Assignment of Rights Maloney to Canyon 7-17-2018#page3.tif

PATENT 505010878 REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0589

source=Assignment of Rights Maloney to Canyon 7-17-2018#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0590

## **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

In consideration of payment by Assignee to Assignor of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

**Assignor**, Michael Maloney, a citizen of the United States, residing at 13322 187<sup>th</sup> Court NE, Woodinville, Washington 98072.

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

Assignee, Canyon Industries, Inc., a juristic entity of the United States of America having a principal place of business at 5500 Blue Heron Lane, Deming, Washington 98244, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest, throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to:

- the invention titled A TURBINE FOR EXTRACTING KINETIC ENERGY FROM FLOWING FLUID, AND RELATED METHODS AND SYSTEMS;
- 2) U.S. Provisional Application No. 62/333,474, filed on 09 May 2016;
- Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) international patent application serial number PCT/US16/35252, filed 01 June 2016, (currently pending);
- U.S. Patent Application No. 15/325,979, filed on 12 January 2017, (currently pending);
- 5) all other patent applications based on the invention identified in 1) including without limitation any United States patent application, non-United States patent application and/or any substitute thereof, and any Letters Patent from such patent applications based on the invention;
- 6) the invention titled VALVE AND RELATED METHODS FOR REDUCING FLUID PRESSURE AND GENERATING POWER;
- 7) U.S. Patent Application No. 10/334,510, filed 30 December 2002, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 6,824,347 on 30 November 2004;
- 8) European Patent Application No. 03814881.3, filed 19 December 2003, now granted and published as European Patent No. 1583902 on 08 May 2013;

- 9) Canadian Patent Application No. 2512148, filed 19 December 2003, now issued as Canadian Patent No. 2512148 on 10 March 2009;
- 10) French Patent Application No. 03814881.3, filed 19 December 2003, now issued as French Patent No. EP1583902 on 08 May 2013;
- 11) the invention titled POWER DISTRIBUTION CONTROLLER AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS; and
- 12) U.S. Patent Application No. 12/592,553, filed 27 November 2009, now issued as U.S. Patent No. 8,143,742 on 27 March 2012.

Assignor hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Assignor further covenants that Assignee will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to the Assignor and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

Assignee: Canyon Industries, Inc.

Signature:

Richard A New President

Date:

STATE OF WASHINGTON	)
. 4	) ss.
COUNTY OF WAATCOM	)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that Michael Maloney is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment of Rights consisting of three pages and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

Dated

Notary Public in and for the state of Washington, residing at Lynden

PATENT REEL: 046397 FRAME: 0594

**RECORDED: 07/19/2018**